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Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Khanh Nguyen m Norderneyer Buben 03 2605

2 Lena Antonia Burghard w SC Helde Ludwigslust 12 2549

3 Simon Kasper m Contra Zusenhofen 07 2504

4 Long Hoang Do m Norderneyer Buben 03 2366

5 Kim-Pia Eckart w Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 2224

6 Hannes Hendrik Kruse m RW Lage 04 2221

7 Lotte Bochmann w Die Aischgründer 08 2217

8 Viet Hoang Do m Norderneyer Buben 03 2197

9 Sina Schleider w Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 2151

10 Gabrieel Freimann m Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 2150

11 Maurice Fuchs m SC Rantrum 02 2083

12 Juan Amon Danen m Contra Zusenhofen 07 1989

13 John Feddersen m SC Rantrum 02 1966

14 Maximilian Tanzer m Die Aischgründer 08 1961

15 Jens Kopittke m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 1961

16 Minh Hoang Nguyen m Norderneyer Buben 03 1921

17 Leonie Studtrucker w Die Aischgründer 08 1860

18 Anij Schöber w SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 1742

19 Leon Nock m Contra Zusenhofen 07 1717

20 Luis Lam Nguyen m Norderneyer Buben 03 1710

21 Benjamin Schöne m Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 1585

22 Finn Partes m Die Aischgründer 08 1450

23 Leon Weikunat m SC Schlutup 02 1430

24 Giuliano Beck m Norderneyer Buben 03 1248

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Bambini

alle



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Marcel Porath m Hohenlohe Crailsheim 08 3999

2 Rene Hofsink m Karo Bube Wielen 04 3653

3 Paul Schirmer m Schnippel die 10 Haslach 07 3635

4 Dawid Bajcak m Norderneyer Buben 03 3517

5 James-Motsu Pillasch m Gute Laune Ilmenau 10 3312

6 Max Peters m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3286

7 Anakin Schöber m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3282

8 Florian Mothes m Altenburger Buben 10 3250

9 Max Schirmer m Schnippel die 10 Haslach 07 3003

10 Felix Stahn m Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 2911

11 Tommy Pham m Norderneyer Buben 03 2761

12 Tim Kasper m Contra Zusenhofen 07 2759

13 Lena Wegener w SC Rantrum 02 2709

14 Lisa Fuhrmann w Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 2543

15 Paul Kabs m Blau-Weiß-83 01 2518

16 Raphael Bohnert m Contra Zusenhofen 07 2454

17 Mattis Paulsen m SC Rantrum 02 2422

18 Emma Franikowska w 1.SC 90 GVM 02 2364

19 Kolja Grewe m Hansa Hamburg 02 2333

20 Bjarne Andresen m SC Rantrum 02 2323

21 Kilian Fenske m Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 2303

22 Tyler Bormann m JC Leipzig 09 2300

23 Florence Sedelky w Nidderauer Asse 14 2290

24 Nhat Linh Ha m Norderneyer Buben 03 2266

25 Hailie Wassmund w SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2198

26 Julian Nührig m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 2186

27 Hans Gründer m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 2145

28 Lasse Hochkeppler m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2121

29 Darius Grewe m Hansa Hamburg 02 2034

30 Pia Weikunat w SC Schlutup 02 2029

31 Luca Beck m Norderneyer Buben 03 2029

32 Jason Saathoff m SC Ihlow 03 2017

33 Annemarie Frank w Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 2005

34 Alpaslam Tongul m Norderneyer Buben 03 1990

35 Arvid Bruns m JC Leipzig 09 1857

36 Jan Gabriel m Die Aischgründer 08 1737

37 Vadim Becker m Die Aischgründer 08 1653

38 Paul Frühauf m JC Leipzig 09 1640

39 Oliver Müller m Contra Zusenhofen 07 1517

40 Fabienne Fuchs w SC Rantrum 02 1489

41 Nils Carstensen m SC Rantrum 02 1473

42 Lennert Bruns m JC Leipzig 09 1402

43 Cora-Jolie Eckart w Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 1382

44 Leo Fabig m Eichwalde 01 1036

45 Leonie Hofsink w Karo Bube Wielen 04 1034

46 Dat Nguyen m Norderneyer Buben 03 897

47 Jonas Petermann m Eichwalde 01 204

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Schüler

alle



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Lena Wegener SC Rantrum 02 2709

2 Lisa Fuhrmann Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 2543

3 Emma Franikowska 1.SC 90 GVM 02 2364

4 Florence Sedelky Nidderauer Asse 14 2290

5 Hailie Wassmund SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2198

6 Pia Weikunat SC Schlutup 02 2029

7 Annemarie Frank Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 2005

8 Fabienne Fuchs SC Rantrum 02 1489

9 Cora-Jolie Eckart Froschlandbuben Stelzendorf 09 1382

10 Leonie Hofsink Karo Bube Wielen 04 1034

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Schüler

weiblich



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Marcel Porath Hohenlohe Crailsheim 8 3999

2 Rene Hofsink Karo Bube Wielen 4 3653

3 Paul Schirmer Schnippel die 10 Haslach 7 3635

4 Dawid Bajcak Norderneyer Buben 3 3517

5 James-Motsu Pillasch Gute Laune Ilmenau 10 3312

6 Max Peters SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3286

7 Anakin Schöber SC Herzbuben Meerane 9 3282

8 Florian Mothes Altenburger Buben 10 3250

9 Max Schirmer Schnippel die 10 Haslach 7 3003

10 Felix Stahn Grand Hand 98 Zossen 1 2911

11 Tommy Pham Norderneyer Buben 3 2761

12 Tim Kasper Contra Zusenhofen 7 2759

13 Paul Kabs Blau-Weiß-83 1 2518

14 Raphael Bohnert Contra Zusenhofen 7 2454

15 Mattis Paulsen SC Rantrum 2 2422

16 Kolja Grewe Hansa Hamburg 2 2333

17 Bjarne Andresen SC Rantrum 2 2323

18 Kilian Fenske Grand Hand 98 Zossen 1 2303

19 Tyler Bormann JC Leipzig 9 2300

20 Nhat Linh Ha Norderneyer Buben 3 2266

21 Julian Nührig SC Herzbuben Meerane 9 2186

22 Hans Gründer SC Herzbuben Meerane 9 2145

23 Lasse Hochkeppler SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2121

24 Darius Grewe Hansa Hamburg 2 2034

25 Luca Beck Norderneyer Buben 3 2029

26 Jason Saathoff SC Ihlow 3 2017

27 Alpaslam Tongul Norderneyer Buben 3 1990

28 Arvid Bruns JC Leipzig 9 1857

29 Jan Gabriel Die Aischgründer 8 1737

30 Vadim Becker Die Aischgründer 8 1653

31 Paul Frühauf JC Leipzig 9 1640

32 Oliver Müller Contra Zusenhofen 7 1517

33 Nils Carstensen SC Rantrum 2 1473

34 Lennert Bruns JC Leipzig 9 1402

35 Leo Fabig Eichwalde 1 1036

36 Dat Nguyen Norderneyer Buben 3 897

37 Jonas Petermann Eichwalde 1 204

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Schüler
männlich



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Marvin Schulze m SC Schlutup 02 5509

2 Leon Söhne m Okriftler Wildsäue 14 5169

3 Chris Oesterreich m Visteon Asse 01 5125

4 Marc Marek m SC Grand ouvert Zwickau 09 4840

5 Vincent Wilhelm m "18 und weg" Altenburg 10 4582

6 Luca Schäfer m Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 4521

7 Jan Janssen m Sc Ihlow 03 4422

8 Aaron Schöber m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 4317

9 Alexander Fuhrmann m Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 4269

10 Alexander Staudte m ICE Altenburg 10 4221

11 Eric Grambow m 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3927

12 Fiete Hümpel m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3887

13 Jakob Schneckenburger m Riedskat 90 Meißenheim 07 3858

14 Hannes Werner m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3798

15 Laura Möller w 1.SC 90 GVM 02 3771

16 Toni-Miguel Lönnies-Feisel m Harburger Skatfreunde 03 3718

17 Jannes Klingbiel m 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3579

18 Merle Rönnspeck w SC Rantrum 02 3542

19 Tim-Luca Englisch m Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 3532

20 Max Gründer m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3529

21 Michael Lutgen m Herz Bube Bitburg 06 3391

22 Niclas Trupp m Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 3370

23 Lucas Zetzsche m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3350

24 Julius Kopf m Riedskat 90 Meißenheim 07 3323

25 Conrad Haak m 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3322

26 Lukas Kahnt m Altenburger Buben 10 3320

27 Anna Fuhrmann w Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 3313

28 Max Werler m SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3284

29 Jannis Ell m Contra Zusenhofen 07 3199

30 Fred Lottermoser m Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 3019

31 Tim Görtz m 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 2948

32 Leo Lottermoser m Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 2925

33 Philipp Freytag m Altenburger Buben 10 2713

34 Jaqueline Kalich w 1.SC 90 GVM 02 2659

35 Kerry Wassmund m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2648

36 Lara Schäfer w Hansa Hamburg 02 2533

37 Danah Wenzel w Okriftler Wildsäue 14 2460

38 Niclas Stollberg m Altenburger Buben 10 2405

39 Julian Thoms m SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2318

40 Jessica Kristhofen w Nidderauer Asse 14 2061

41 Paul Adler m ICE Altenburg 10 1636

42 Philipp Lauster m Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 1403

Jugend
alle

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Laura Möller 1.SC 90 GVM 02 3771

2 Merle Rönnspeck SC Rantrum 02 3542

3 Anna Fuhrmann Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 3313

4 Jaqueline Kalich 1.SC 90 GVM 02 2659

5 Lara Schäfer Hansa Hamburg 02 2533

6 Danah Wenzel Okriftler Wildsäue 14 2460

7 Jessica Kristhofen Nidderauer Asse 14 2061

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Jugend
weiblich



Platz Name Verein LV Punkte

1 Marvin Schulze SC Schlutup 02 5509

2 Leon Söhne Okriftler Wildsäue 14 5169

3 Chris Oesterreich Visteon Asse 01 5125

4 Marc Marek SC Grand ouvert Zwickau 09 4840

5 Vincent Wilhelm "18 und weg" Altenburg 10 4582

6 Luca Schäfer Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 4521

7 Jan Janssen Sc Ihlow 03 4422

8 Aaron Schöber SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 4317

9 Alexander Fuhrmann Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 4269

10 Alexander Staudte ICE Altenburg 10 4221

11 Eric Grambow 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3927

12 Fiete Hümpel SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3887

13 Jakob Schneckenburger Riedskat 90 Meißenheim 07 3858

14 Hannes Werner SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 3798

15 Toni-Miguel Lönnies-Feisel Harburger Skatfreunde 03 3718

16 Jannes Klingbiel 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3579

17 Tim-Luca Englisch Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 3532

18 Max Gründer SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3529

19 Michael Lutgen Herz Bube Bitburg 06 3391

20 Niclas Trupp Skatfreunde Hitzkirchen 14 3370

21 Lucas Zetzsche SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3350

22 Julius Kopf Riedskat 90 Meißenheim 07 3323

23 Conrad Haak 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 3322

24 Lukas Kahnt Altenburger Buben 10 3320

25 Max Werler SC Herzbuben Meerane 09 3284

26 Jannis Ell Contra Zusenhofen 07 3199

27 Fred Lottermoser Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 3019

28 Tim Görtz 1. SC Karo Bube Wismar 12 2948

29 Leo Lottermoser Grand Hand 98 Zossen 01 2925

30 Philipp Freytag Altenburger Buben 10 2713

31 Kerry Wassmund SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2648

32 Niclas Stollberg Altenburger Buben 10 2405

33 Julian Thoms SC Müritzer Omablatt 12 2318

34 Paul Adler ICE Altenburg 10 1636

35 Philipp Lauster Herz As Maxdorf e.V. 06 1403

Deutsche Schüler- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2017
Jugend
männlich



 Platz 
 Punkte 

Serie 1 

 Punkte 

Serie 2 
 Summe  LV 

 Mannschafts 

Ergebnis 

Skat-Knirpse 3531 2398 5929

Florian Mothes 998 1076 2074 10

James-Motsu Pillasch 1299 521 1820 10

Vadim Becker 643 667 1310 8

Jan Gabriel 591 134 725 8

Mittelbaden   II. 3716 2098 5814

Max Schirmer 1109 503 1612 7

Tim Kasper 1062 424 1486 7

Oliver Müller 850 521 1371 7

Raphael Bohnert 695 650 1345 7

Inselbuben 2753 2242 4995

Dawid Bajcak 958 805 1763 3

Luca Beck 762 486 1248 3

Tommy Pham 753 402 1155 3

Nhat Linh Ha 280 549 829 3

Die wilden Ässe 2276 2604 4880

Kolja Grewe 775 897 1672 2

Pia Weikunat 324 820 1144 2

Bjarne Andresen 493 559 1052 2

Darius Grewe 684 328 1012 2

Sachsendreier + Mädel 2211 2489 4700

Anakin Schöber 946 1068 2014 9

Hans Gründer 500 609 1109 9

Julian Nührig 490 424 914 9

Cora-Jolie Eckart 275 388 663 9

Die BrotPiloten 2412 2264 4676

Max Peters 783 1312 2095 12

Lena Wegener 538 494 1032 2

Lasse Hochkeppler 596 374 970 12

Hailie Wassmund 495 84 579 12

ADAC Pannenhilfen 807 2478 3285

Emma Franikowska 586 685 1271 2

Nils Carstensen -33 919 886 2

Mattis Paulsen 30 776 806 2

Fabienne Fuchs 224 98 322 2

Die unschlagbaren Vier 485 2351 2836

Kilian Fenske 414 954 1368 1

Paul Kabs 48 977 1025 1

Leo Fabig 360 384 744 1

Jonas Petermann -337 36 -301 1

Leipziger Ässer 2018 665 2683

Tyler Bormann 694 530 1224 9

Lennert Bruns 689 80 769 9

Paul Frühauf 349 54 403 9

Arvid Bruns 286 1 287 9

Startnummernsumme 228 1098 873 1971

Jason Saathoff 414 337 751 3

Leonie Hofsink 180 501 681 4

Dat Nguyen 220 79 299 3

Alpaslam Tongul 284 -44 240 3

4995

4700

4676

3285

 Mannschaft 

Leipziger Ässer

10 Startnummernsumme 228

1 Skat-Knirpse

2 Mittelbaden   II.

3 Inselbuben

6 Die BrotPiloten

7 ADAC Pannenhilfen

4 Die wilden Ässe

5 Sachsendreier + Mädel

5929

5814

4880

8 Die unschlagbaren Vier

9

Mannschaft - Schüler

2836

2683

1971



 Platz 
 Punkte 

Serie 1 

 Punkte 

Serie 2 
 Summe  LV 

 Mannschafts 

Ergebnis 

SC Müritzer Omablatt 4742 4153 8895

Fiete Hümpel 1419 1075 2494 12

Julian Thoms 1168 1295 2463 12

Hannes Werner 1182 1051 2233 12

Kerry Wassmund 973 732 1705 12

Die Grandiosen 3213 5451 8664

Rene Hofsink 1479 1864 3343 4

Jan Janssen 380 2063 2443 3

Toni-Miguel Lönnies-Feisel 904 666 1570 3

Marvin Schulze 450 858 1308 2

ACHSZ000 3884 4526 8410

Marc Marek 792 1490 2282 9

Max Werler 1167 929 2096 9

Lucas Zetzsche 1098 973 2071 9

Aaron Schöber 827 1134 1961 9

Letzte Meldung 4225 3258 7483

Marcel Porath 1026 1505 2531 8

Vincent Wilhelm 1469 633 2102 10

Max Gründer 805 754 1559 9

Paul Adler 925 366 1291 10

Kartoffelvollerntemaschinen 3617 3775 7392

Chris Oesterreich 1056 1488 2544 1

Felix Stahn 738 1007 1745 1

Fred Lottermoser 641 940 1581 1

Leo Lottermoser 1182 340 1522 1

LV 06 Jugend 3015 4129 7144

Lisa Fuhrmann 872 1365 2237 6

Anna Fuhrmann 1038 1005 2043 6

Michael Lutgen 713 1028 1741 6

Alexander Fuhrmann 392 731 1123 6

Der GeSa Club 2765 4310 7075

Alexander Staudte 825 1213 2038 10

Philipp Freytag 779 1038 1817 10

Lukas Kahnt 319 1381 1700 10

Niclas Stollberg 842 678 1520 10

Mittelbaden   I. 3454 3067 6521

Paul Schirmer 607 1226 1833 7

Jannis Ell 880 928 1808 7

Julius Kopf 1140 527 1667 7

Jakob Schneckenburger 827 386 1213 7

Die wilden Hessen 4091 2272 6363

Leon Söhne 1315 460 1775 14

Luca Schäfer 1311 461 1772 14

Niclas Trupp 581 962 1543 14

Tim-Luca Englisch 884 389 1273 14

Die Macht vom LV 02 3164 2270 5434

Merle Rönnspeck 1036 914 1950 2

Jaqueline Kalich 1076 572 1648 2

Laura Möller 590 678 1268 2

Lara Schäfer 462 106 568 2

1.SC Karo Bube Wismar 2780 2652 5432

Jannes Klingbiel 949 1427 2376 12

Eric Grambow 909 454 1363 12

Conrad Haak 652 676 1328 12

Tim Görtz 270 95 365 12

Unbekannt 2424 2311 4735

Danah Wenzel 1110 1111 2221 14

Jessica Kristhofen 519 966 1485 14

Annemarie Frank 310 560 870 14

Florence Sedelky 485 -326 159 14

Allein gegen Alle 428 606 1034

Philipp Lauster 428 606 1034 6

02 Leer_Ju 0 DSkV

04 Leer_Ju 0 DSkV

01 Leer_Ju 0 DSkV

ACHSZ000

Letzte Meldung

8 Mittelbaden   I.

12 Unbekannt

Mannschaft - Jugend

 Mannschaft 

1 SC Müritzer Omablatt 8895

4 7483

5 Kartoffelvollerntemaschinen 7392

2 Die Grandiosen 8664

3 8410

6521

9 Die wilden Hessen 6363

6 LV 06 Jugend 7144

7 Der GeSa Club 7075

4735

13 Allein gegen Alle 1034

10 Die Macht vom LV 02 5434

11 1.SC Karo Bube Wismar 5432


